IOP \$2480.00 1032619

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BJ Services Company LLC	06/22/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Baker Hughes Incorporated
Street Address:	2929 Allen Parkway, Suite 2100
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77019

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 62

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10326195
Application Number:	10386160
Application Number:	10662159
Application Number:	10705180
Application Number:	10758410
Application Number:	10899823
Application Number:	10911038
Application Number:	10954801
Application Number:	11012572
Application Number:	11013931
Application Number:	11098967
Application Number:	11130702
Application Number:	11144567
Application Number:	11184054
Application Number:	11199378
	DATENT

PATENT "REEL: 026508 FRAME: 0854

501577105 REEL: 02650

Application Number:	11206708
Application Number:	11210179
Application Number:	11253534
Application Number:	11297824
Application Number:	11521069
Application Number:	11589706
Application Number:	11593924
Application Number:	11601512
Application Number:	11701780
Application Number:	11701888
Application Number:	11711465
Application Number:	11715566
Application Number:	11729672
Application Number:	11731388
Application Number:	11787269
Application Number:	11796129
Application Number:	11800426
Application Number:	11866845
Application Number:	11880726
Application Number:	11900880
Application Number:	11900881
Application Number:	11943748
Application Number:	11952807
Application Number:	11952847
Application Number:	12018050
Application Number:	12019723
Application Number:	12020671
Application Number:	12020755
Application Number:	12174599
Application Number:	12180577
Application Number:	12191255
Application Number:	12198062
Application Number:	12248773
Application Number:	12271667
Application Number:	12275951
r	PATENT

PATENT REEL: 026508 FRAME: 0855

	12329727
Application Number:	12345505
Application Number:	12368555
Application Number:	12505272
Application Number:	12579771
Application Number:	12688959
Application Number:	12723434
Application Number:	12723509
Application Number:	12788357
Application Number:	12821750
Application Number:	12852915
Application Number:	12875730

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)893-6076

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: kmcneil@jonessmith.net
Correspondent Name: John Wilson Jones

Address Line 1: 2777 Allen Parkway, Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00001 APPLNS LLC TO BHI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Wilson Jones

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment - pending applications (BJSCLLC to BHI) (exec)#page1.tif source=Assignment - pending applications (BJSCLLC to BHI) (exec)#page2.tif source=Assignment - pending applications (BJSCLLC to BHI) (exec)#page3.tif source=Assignment - pending applications (BJSCLLC to BHI) (exec)#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 026508 FRAME: 0856

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BJ SERVICES COMPANY LLC, having its principal place of business located at 4601 Westway Park Blvd., Houston, Texas 77041, is the owner of the patent applications as set forth in Exhibit A hereto and all related patent applications pending in foreign jurisdictions (collectively, the "Applications"), and all the inventions and improvements disclosed and/or claimed therein (the "Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED, a corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business located at 2929 Allen Parkway, Suite 2100, Houston, Texas 77019, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Applications and Inventions, including the right to file additional patent applications in the United States outside the United States (which shall include filings under the provisions of any convention or treaty);

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BJ SERVICES COMPANY LLC hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED, all right, title and interest in and to said Inventions and Applications throughout the world, and any and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries or other jurisdictions on any of the Inventions or relating to or claiming priority based upon any of the Applications, and any and all original, reissued and reexamined patents of the United States and foreign countries or other jurisdictions which have been or may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said patents are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by BJ SERVICES COMPANY LLC if this assignment and sale had not been made.

BJ SERVICES COMPANY LLC hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and other authorities in the United States and foreign countries and other jurisdictions to issue any and all patents on said Inventions or resulting from said Applications and from any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and other patent applications relating thereto, and reissues thereof, to BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED, as assignee of its entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey all the interests herein assigned and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

EXECUTED THIS 22 day of Live, 2011.

BJ SERVICES COMPANY LLC

Name: Undsay Link

Title: VP - Technology & Logistics

Page 1 of 4

STATE OF TEXAS	§
	§
COUNTY OF HARRIS	§

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared of BJ Services Company LLC, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity therein stated and as the act and deed of said company.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 22 day of

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR

THE STATE OF TEXAS

State of Texas Comm. Exp. 06-04-13

BARBARA FUNDERBURG Notary Public

EXHIBIT "A"

US Patent Applications

	4. 4 .
Serial	Application
Number	Date
10/326,195	12/20/02
10/386,160	03/10/03
10/662,159	09/12/03
10/705,180	11/11/03
10/758,410	01/15/04
10/888,494	07/12/04
10/899,823	07/27/04
10/911,038	08/04/04
10/954,801	09/30/04
10/973,755	10/26/04
11/012,572	12/15/04
11/013,931	12/16/04
11/098,967	04/05/05
11/130,702	05/17/05
11/144,567	06/03/05
11/184,054	07/18/05
11/199,378	08/09/05
11/206,708	08/18/05
11/210,179	08/23/05
11/253,534	10/19/05
11/297,824	12/08/05
11/521,069	09/14/06
11/589,706	10/30/06
11/593,924	11/07/06
11/601,512	11/17/06
11/701,780	02/02/07
11/701,888	02/02/07
11/711,465	02/27/07
11/715,566	03/08/07
11/729,672	03/29/07
11/731,388	03/30/07
11/787,269	04/13/07
11/796,129	04/26/07
11/800,426	05/04/07
11/866,845	10/03/07
11/880,726	07/24/07
11/900,880	09/13/07
11/900,881	09/13/07
11/943,748	11/21/07
11/951,229	12/05/07
11/952,807	12/07/07
	لسسسسسسسس

Page 3 of 4

	
Serial	Application
Number	Date
11/952,847	12/07/07
12/013,775	01/14/08
12/018,050	01/22/08
12/019,723	01/25/08
12/020,671	01/28/08
12/020,755	01/28/08
12/174,599	07/16/08
12/180,577	07/28/08
12/191,255	08/13/08
12/198,062	08/25/08
12/248,773	10/09/08
12/255125	10/21/08
12/271,667	11/14/08
12/275,951	11/21/08
12/329,727	12/08/08
12/345,505	12/29/08
12/368,555	02/10/09
12/505,272	07/17/09
12/579,771	10/15/09
12/580,322	10/16/09
12/688,959	01/18/10
12/723,434	03/12/10
12/723,509	03/12/10
12/788,357	05/27/10
12/821,750	06/23/10
12/852,915	08/09/10
12/875,730	09/03/10
13/115,742	05/25/11